

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/10/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT 37-2020- ⁰⁹²⁸			
SEE INICITEMATIONS ON DEVELOPE. TYPE OF ORDINA SI FARILY		STATE CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
EEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY CITY OF CARLSBAD UTILITIES DEPARTMENT	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE 12/21/2020		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	DOCUMENT NUMBER 37-2020-0928				
San Diego County			37 2020 0320		
PROJECT TITLE WASTEWATER SCADA PROJECT			8		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME VICKI QUIRAM	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER 760-814-0241		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 5950 EL CAMINO REAL	CITY CARLSBAD	STATE CA	2IP CODE 92008 _		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			*		
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.25 \$	0.00		
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	,	\$2,406.75 \$	0.00		
☐ Certifled Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,136.50 \$	0.00		
Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee préviously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt	copy)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Reso	urces Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00		
County documentary handling fee	dices control board only)	\$	50.00		
Other		\$	0.00		
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit A Check Check Check	TOTAL F	RECEIVED \$	50.00		
·					
	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE				
X S	San Diego County	KARINA C	, Deputy		

Payment Reference #: CHECK NO. 230			18.		
H		a i			
	×		w X		
	£ [®]	é			



SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET Dec 21, 2020 01:07 PM
Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr.
SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK
File # 2020-000994
State Receipt # 37-20200928

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

WASTEWATER SCADA PROJECT

Check Document being Filed:
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)
Notice of Exemption (NOE)
Other (Please fill in type):

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK ON December 21, 2020
Posted December 21, 2020 Removed
Returned to agency on
DEPUTY

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

To:

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk

Attn: Fish and Wildlife Notices **Utilities Department** 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260 5950 El Camino Real San Diego CA 92101 Carlsbad, CA 92008 MS: A-33 (760) 814-0241 Subject: Filing of this Notice of Exemption is in compliance with Section 21152b of the Public Resources Code (California Environmental Quality Act). Project Number and Title: Wastewater SCADA Project Project Location - Specific: Citywide Project Location - City: Carlsbad Project Location - County: San Diego Description of Project: The Project consists of modernization upgrades to the Supervisory Control and Data-Acquisition (SCADA) system for the City's sewer/wastewater utilities. This includes the installation of new computer software, upgrades to existing communications and installation of monitoring equipment at existing sewer facilities. These activities do not require any major construction and are not anticipated to significantly impact the environment. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Carlsbad Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Vicki Quiram Name of Applicant: City of Carlsbac Applicant's Address: 5950 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, CA 92008 Applicant's Telephone Number: 760-814-0241 Name of Applicant/Identity of person undertaking the project (if different from the applicant above): N/A Exempt Status: (Check One) Ministerial (Section 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Section 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Section 21080(b)(4); 15269 (b)(c)); Categorical Exemption - State type and section number: Class 1, Section 15301(b)-Existing Facilities Statutory Exemptions - State code number:_ Common Sense Exemption (Section 15061(b)(3)) Reasons why project is exempt: These activities do not require any major construction and are not anticipated to significantly impact the environment. Lead Agency Contact Person: Shoshana Aguilar Signed by lead agency. Vicki Quiram, Utilities Director

From:

CITY OF CARLSBAD

Date received for filing at OPR:



San Diego County

Transaction #:

Receipt #:

5162142 20206909**7**1



Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr.
Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk
1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260
P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750
Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155
www.sdarcc.com

Cashier Date:

12/21/2020

Cashier Location: SD

Print Date:

12/21/2020 1:08 pm

CITY OF CARLSBAD UTILITOES DEPARTMENT

Payment Summary

\$50.00
\$0.00

Payment						
CHECK PAYMENT	#230					\$50.00
Total Payments				2 2		\$50.00
Filing						
CEQA - NOE		Document #: 2020-0009 Map #: 20200928	94 Date:	12/21/2020	1:07PM	Pages: 2
Fees:	Fish & Wildlife County Administrative F	ee				\$50.00
Total Fees	Due:					\$50.00
Grand Total - All [Documents:					\$50.00